YOUR SENSE OF

TASTE CAN STRONGLY
INFLUENCE YOUR

FRAME OF MIND:

FINE

CAN ALREADY LIFT YOUR
SPIRITS WHILE YOU

ARE ENJOYING THEM.
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A PERSON'S SENSE OF TASTE IS BASED ON
APPROXIMATELY 4000 RECEPTORS.
INDULGING IN FINE FOODS CAN HELP

TO REFINE THESE RECEPTORS - QUITE A
PLEASANT WAY TO PRACTISE.



STARTERS

Argentinian Red Shrimp ‘¢

Piment d’espelette | Cucumber | Brioche

Fennel s
Goat milk yoghurt | Green juice | Sea buckthorn

Beef Tartare ¢
Pickled vegetables | Quail egg

Wild Herbs Salad “&"

Walnut Crunch | Ginger | Lime Dressing
... as a starter

... with beef
... with beef as a starter

... with chicken
... with chicken as a starter
... with prawns
... with prawns as a starter

... with tofu
... with tofu as a starter

Enjoy our food selection daily from

12.00 p.m. to 02.30 p.m. and 06.00 p.m to 09.30 p.m.

| = lactose free preperation possible
g = gluten free preperation possible
v =vegan preperation possible

21,50

18,50

24,00

27,00

17,50
38,50
26,50
32,00
23,50
35,00
25,00
29,50
19,50

SOUPS

Blue Spa Mango Soup "&" 18,50
Mango | Sesame | Coconut | Prawn

... with tofu instead of prawn 14,00
Green Gazpacho '¢ 16,50

Cucumber | Foccacia

All prices including VAT. and taxes.

If you have any food intolerances, kindly reach out to our
Service Team. They will gladly provide you with detailed
information regarding allergens and ingredients present
in our food and beverages.



MAIN COURSES

Black-feathered Chicken ‘¢
Truffle | Wild broccoli | Roman gnocchi

Strozzapreti
Tomato | Zucchini | Saffron | Pecorino

Turbot 's

Beans | Fregola Sarda | Pancetta | Verjus-Beurre Blanc

Yellow Thai Curry ‘&

Seasonal Vegetables | Cilantro Oil | Rice
... With beef

... with chicken

... With prawns

... with tofu

Enjoy our food selection daily from

12.00 p.m. to 02.30 p.m. and 06.00 p.m to 09.30 p.m.

IEI | = lactose free preperation possible
g = gluten free preperation possible

v =vegan preperation possible

32,00

26,00

35,00

27,50

36,00
30,50
36,00
29,00

BAVARIAN DELICACIES

We are pleased to offer you a small selection of delicacies

from our Palais Keller Restaurant:

Two Munich Weisswurst &
Veal and pork meat sausages with prezel
and sweet mustard

Nuremberg Grilled Sausages "¢
With sauerkraut and mashed potatoes

SWEETS & CHEESE

Tarte au Citron
Macadamia | Fior di Latte

Valrhona Opalys ¢
Basil | Mint | Granny Smith

Selection of international Cheese ¢
Fruit Bread | Fig Mustard | Nuts

... small (3 different types)
... large (s different types)

13,90

19,50

12,50

14,50

19,50
25,00



SUMMER LOUNGE & POOL SNACKS

Wild Herbs Salad “&¥ 27,00 Blue Spa Mini Burger " 24,50
Walnut Crunch | Ginger | Lime Dressing 2 mini burgers with beef and falafel
... as a starter 17,50 served with French fries or sweet potato sticks
... with beef 38,50 .
... with beef as a starter 26,50 Clgbsandwmh Blue Spa Style 25,50
Chicken Breast | Egg | Bacon | Lettuce | Cucumber |
... with chicken 32,00 Tomato | French Fries
... with chicken as a starter 23,50
... with prawns 35,00 Two Munich Weisswurst & 13,90
.. with prawns as a starter 25,00 Veal and pork meat sausages with prezel
and sweet mustard
... with tofu 29,50
... with tofu as a starter 19,50 Etagere of fruits b&v 18,50
Blue Spa Mango Soup ‘& 18,50
Mango | Sesame | Coconut | Prawn H de Cake Variati
... with tofu instead of prawn 14,00 omemade Lake variations
Cheesecake 7,50
Snacks 'n Dips Apple Pie 7,50
Mexico s 21,50 Bayerischer Hof Tarte 10,50
Pastrami | Chipotle sauce | Pickled corn | Tacos A creation of hazelnut praline and
Arabia t&v 18,50 almond creme, covered with chocolate

Hummus | Baba Ghanoush | Kibbeh | Fried flatbreadth

Enjoy our food selection daily from All prices including VAT. and taxes.

12.00 p.m. to 09.30 p.m. If you have any food intolerances, kindly reach out to our

Service Team. They will gladly provide you with detailed
| = lactose free preperation possible information regarding allergens and ingredients present
g = gluten free preperation possible in our food and beverages.

v =vegan preperation possible



ON AVERAGE, 60% OF THE HUMAN BODY
/IS MADE UP OF WATER.

FEELINGS OF THIRST ARISE AS SOON AS
THE BODY LOSES HALF A PER CENT OF ITS
WEIGHT IN THE FORM OF FLUIDS.

[8][9]



MINERAL WATER

Plose Gourmet
South Tyrolean spring water
still or sparkling

Plose Gourmet o,251 6,80
Plose Gourmet o,75 1 13,80
Plose Gourmet naturale 1,01 13,80
San Pellegrino 1,01 13,80

SOFT DRINKS 0,2 |

Coca Cola 6,90
Coca Cola light 6,90
Coca Cola Zero 6,90
Orangina o,25 | 7,90
Seven Up 6,90
Mezzo Mix 6,90
Schweppes Indian Tonic Water 7,50
Thomas Henry Tonic Water 8,70
Schweppes Russian Wild Berry 7,50

Schweppes Bitter Lemon
Schweppes American Ginger Ale
Red Bull o,251

Rauch Iced Tea
lemon or peach

Plose Aranciata o,251

Plose Pompelmo o,251

If you would like to find out about the additives contained in the drinks, please contact our service staff.
They will be happy to provide you with our separate list of additives for your information.

7,50

7,50

9,70

7,90

7,90

7,90



BANANAS PROVIDE MORE ENERGY THAN ANY
OTHER TROPICAL FRUIT, EVEN AS A JUICE.
RICH IN GLUCOSE, THEY BOOST YOUR
PERFORMANCE AND ARE THEREFORE IDEAL
BEFORE SPORTING ACTIVITIES.



JUICES AND NECTARS 0,2 | SMOOTHIES 0,3 |

Pineapple juice 9,00 Beauty Queen 14,20
Strawberry, banana, passion fruit nectar, mango nectar,

Apple juice unfiltered 7,50 orange juice, oat flakes

Red grape juice 8,50 Spicy Green 10,30
Spinach, banana, green apple, ginger

Passion fruit nectar 9,00
Mango Tango 13,90

Banana nectar 9,00 Mango, blueberries, yoghurt, orange juice

Cranberry nectar 9,00 Red Mint 12,90
Strawberries, mint, banana, grape juice

Tomato juice 8,50

Rhubarb nectar 7,90

All juices and nectars are also
available as spritzer 0,4 | 9,20

FRESHLY SQUEEZED 0,2 |

Orange 11,30
Grapefruit 11,30
Carrot orange 11,00
Carrot celery 11,00
Ginger Shot 2,00

If you would like to find out about the additives contained in the drinks, please contact our service staff.
They will be happy to provide you with our separate list of additives for your information.



ALOE VERA IS SAID TO HAVE BEEN USED

AS A MEDICINAL PLANT EVEN IN
CLEOPATRA’S DAYS.

I TS SOOTHING PROPERTIES ARE STILL
WELL KNOWN TODAY, AMONGST QUEENS
AND COMMONERS ALIKE.



NON-ALCOHOLIC COCKTAILS

Ipanema-Caipirinha 12,30
Ginger Ale, lime, cane sugar

Tropicana 13,30
Pineapple juice, mango nectar, passion fruit nectar,

lemon juice

Coconut Kiss 13,30

Coconut cream, pineapple juice, orange juice

Paradise Punch 13,30
Orange juice, grapefruit juice, cranberry nectar, almond syrup

Berry Crushed 11,70
Strawberries, lychee, grenadine syrup, apple juice

Sweet Orange 9,80
Orange juice, banana nectar, pineapple juice, cream,

peach syrup

La Esperanza 12,40
Pineapple juice, passion fruit nectar, banana nectar, lemon

juice, lime juice, coconut cream, Blue Curacao syrup

Honolulu Flip 12,00
Orange juice, passion fruit nectar, pineapple juice,
grapefruit juice, lemon juice

FITNESS SHAKES
in different flavors

mixed with water
mixed with milk or soy drink

mixed with almond or oat drink

MILKSHAKES 0,3 |

Strawberryshake
Strawberry ice cream, milk

Bananashake

Banana ice cream, milk

Coconutshake
Coconut ice cream, milk

Chocolateshake
Chocolate ice cream, milk

Vanillashake

Vanilla ice cream, milk

If you would like to find out about the additives contained in the drinks, please contact our service staff.
They will be happy to provide you with our separate list of additives for your information.

11,30

13,00

15,40

11,00

9,50

12,70

9,70

10,70



DIFFERENT TYPES OF TEA CAN BE USED
TO INVIGORATE OR RELAX THE BODY,
DEPENDING ON HOW THEY ARE PREPARED.
WHATEVER YOU NEED, TAKING THE TIME
TO ENJOY IT IS DEFINITELY WORTHWHILE.



COFFEE

Cup of coffee 5,80
Small pot of coffee 9,80
Cup of decaffeinated coffee 5,80
Latte Macchiato 7,60
Espresso 5,90
Espresso Affogato 9,50

Espresso with one scoop of vanilla ice cream

Espresso Corretto 13,30
Espresso with Grappa di Brunello

Cappuccino 7,00

Iced coffee 12,50
with vanilla ice cream and whipped cream

RONNEFELDT-TEA CLASSICS
Pot of ...

Earl Grey 9,80
Flavoured infusion with citrus fruits and the refreshing
aroma of bergamot

Assam Bari 9,80
Extravagant broken tea with the highest aroma:
strong, spicy, malty

Darjeeling Summer Gold 9,80
Flowery elegance with the harmonious aroma
of a summer flush

Morgentau 9,80

Lemon and mango flavoured green tea

RONNEFELDT-TEA WELLNESS

Pot of ...

Get the Power
Red currants flavoured fruit infusion

Equilibrium
Honey flavoured herbal infusion

Chill out with Herbs

Oranges and cream flavoured herbal infusion

Herbs & Ginger — Ayurveda Tee

Herbal infusion with ginger

Life & Beauty
Mango and maracuja flavoured herbal infusion

Light & Fit

Lemon flavoured herbal infusion

Rooibos Vanilla
Vanilla orange, flavoured herbal infusion

Peppermint-, camomile-, fruit tea
or herbal infusion

CHOCOLATE
Mug of hot chocolate

Iced chocolate
with vanilla ice cream and whipped cream

9’80

9’80

9,80

9,80

9’80

9’80

9,80

9,80

8,50

13,30



TYPICALLY, COCKTAILS ARE DESCRIBED AS
MIXED DRINKS WITH A MINIMUM OF TWO
AND A MAXIMUM OF FIVE COMPONENTS.
WHY DON'T YOU TRY TO COUNT THEM
NEXT TIME?



CLASSIC COCKTAILS
& FANCY DRINKS

Classic Negroni 14,80
Campari, Vermouth rosso, Gordon‘s Gin

Touchdown 16,00
Moskovskaya Vodka, Apricot Brandy, pineapple juice,
lemon juice, grenadine syrup

Rooftop Hurricane 13,90

Myers‘s Rum, pineapple juice, lime juice, passion fruit syrup

Moscow Mule 15,80
Moskovskaya Vodka, lime juice, cucumber, Spicy Ginger

Lemon Grass 17,00
Moskovskaya Vodka, Triple Sec, lime, lemongrass,
brown cane sugar

Cosmopolitan 15,80
Moskovskaya Vodka, Cointreau, cranberry nectar, lime juice

Sex on the beach 18,90
Moskovskaya Vodka, Amaretto, peach liquor,

pineapple juice, cranberry nectar, lemon juice

Daiquiri 16,80

Havana Club 3 years, lemon juice, sugar syrup

Classic Mojito
Havana Club 3 years, lime cordial, lime, mint,
white cane sugar, soda water

Pifa Colada
Havana Club 3 years, Myers‘s Rum, coconut cream,
pineapple juice

Caipirinha
Cachacga, lime, lime cordial, brown cane sugar
Choice of strawberry, raspberry or peach

Margarita / Frozen Margarita
El Jimador Blanco, Cointreau, lime, salt rim

Choice of strawberry, raspberry or peach

Munich Mule

Duke Gin, cucumber, Spicy Ginger, lime juice, Angostura

Gin Basil Smash

Bombay Sapphire, lemon juice, sugar syrup, basil

Whiskey Sour

Jim Beam, lemon juice, sugar syrup

Espresso Martini
Moskovskaya Vodka, Kahlda, espresso
Créme de Cacao brown, sugar syrup

If you would like to find out about the additives contained in the drinks, please contact our service staff.
They will be happy to provide you with our separate list of additives for your information.

16,50

16,80

15,80
17,80

17,40

17,80

19,40

18,30

15,80

14,30



T IS MOSTLY MEN WHO PICK UP

THEIR EARS AT THE SOUND OF THE

WORD ‘BEER’.

BUT IT MIGHT BE OF
TOO, THAT THE VITAMIN B6 IN BEER
FOR THE SKIN AND CONTRIBUTES

INTEREST TO WOMEN

CARES
TO A GLOWING COMPLEXION.



PRE-DINNER DRINKS

Campari Soda
Campari Orange

Veneziano
Aperol, white wine, soda water

Veneto
Aperol, Prosecco, soda water

Hugo

Elderflower syrup, Prosecco, mint, lime, soda water

Bellini

Peach, Prosecco

Tocco Rosso

Campari, elderflower syrup, mint, Prosecco

Rossini

Strawberry, Prosecco

Kir Royal

Champagne, Créme de Cassis

Lillet Vive

Lillet Blanc, Tonic Water?, Prosecco

Lillet Wild Berry

Lillet Blanc, Russian Wild Berry, strawberries

Amalfi Spritz

Campari, bitter lemon, grapefruit juice

14,90
18,30

16,40

15,90

15,80

15,80

17,30

15,80

27,50

18,30

16,30

14,30

BEER 0,33 |
Fuirstenberg Pils
Augustiner ,,Helles*
Franziskaner wheat beer
Erdinger shandy

Beck’s non-alcoholic

Erdinger Bavarian wheat beer non-alcoholic

LONGDRINKS

Cuba Libre

Havana Club 3 years, lime, Coca Cola

Havana Coke

Havana Club 7 years, Coca Cola

Gin Tonic
Gordon’s Gin, Tonic Water

Hendrick’s Tonic
Hendrick’s Gin, Tonic Water

Vodka Lemon
Moskovskaya Vodka, Bitter Lemon

Vodka Tonic
Moskovskaya Vodka, Tonic Water

Vodka Bull
Moskovskaya Vodka, Red Bull

If you would like to find out about the additives contained in the drinks, please contact our service staff.
They will be happy to provide you with our separate list of additives for your information.

6,60
6,30
7,10
6,80
6,60

6,80

17,00

19,00

17,00

21,60

17,30

17,30

18,40



WHISK(E)Y IS TRADITIONALLY MADE
FROM CORN, BARLEY, RYE OR MALT.
WITH A LITTLE IMAGINATION, IT
couLb THEREFORE BE CLASSIFIED AS
A WHOLEGRAIN DRINK.



SPIRITS 4 cl
Moskovskaya Vodka
Absolut Vodka

Gordon’s Gin

Bombay Sapphire Gin
Hendrick’s Gin

The Duke Munich Dry Gin
Myers’s Rum

Havana Club 7 years Rum

Tequila el Jimador Blanco

GRAPPA AND EAU DE VIE

Grappa Di Brunello, Altesino

Williamsbrand, Ziegler

Marillenbrand, Lantenhammer

BITTERS 4 cl

Ramazzotti

Averna

Fernet Branca

13,50
14,50
13,30
14,70
17,80
17,30
14,50
15,50

16,50

4 ¢l

22,00
26,50

24,00

11,70
11,70

11,70

COGNAC 4 cl

Hennessy X.0.

Rémy Martin V.S.0.P. ,Mature Cask*

WHISK(E)Y 4 cl

SCOTCH

Johnnie Walker Black Label

Chivas Regal 12 years

BOURBON 4 cl
Jim Beam

Maker‘s Mark

MALT 4 cl
Glenfiddich 12 years
Talisker Skye

Lagavulin 16 years

LIQUEUR 4 clI

Limoncello Luigi Francoli

If you would like to find out about the additives contained in the drinks, please contact our service staff.
They will be happy to provide you with our separate list of additives for your information.

55,50

20,00

16,80

18,00

14,30

17,80

16,30
22,00

37,00

14,90



THE AVERAGE BOTTLE OF CHAMPAGNE
CONTAINS SOME 49 MILLION FINE,
SPARKLING BUBBLES.

WHAT BETTER WAY TO TREAT YOURSELF
AT THE END OF A TIRING DAY?



CHAMPAGNE & PROSECCO
BY THE GLASS 0,1 |

Moét & Chandon Brut Impérial 26,00
Moét & Chandon Rosé 31,00
Prosecco DOC Perlit Maximilian | 10,00

CHAMPAGNE & PROSECCO 0,75 |

Moét & Chandon Brut Impérial 190,00
Moét & Chandon Rosé 225,00
Prosecco DOC Perlit Maximilian | 72,00

WHITE WINE 0,2 |

2023 Riesling ,,Drachen* 15,30
Pfalz VDP Quality wine dry
Winery von Winning

2023 Lugana ,,Ca‘ Vegar“ 16,40
Veneto DOC

Cantina Giara
2023 Sauvignon Blanc 13,80
South ,Du Toitskloof*
Africa WO Western Cape

Du Toitskloof Winery

All prices in Euro and including V.A.T., Vintages subject to availability.

ROSE WINE 0,2 |

2022
Loire

2022
Lombardy

RED WI

2022
Chile

2021
Pfalz

2017
South
Africa

Sancerre

,Cuvée La Grange Dimiére“ Rosé

AOP, Jean Max Roger

Rosa dei Frati
DOC, Ca dei Frati

NE 0,2 |
Merlot ,,Valle de Curico Estate*
woc

Errazuriz Estate

Ursprung
Quality wine dry
Winery Markus Schneider

Shiraz ,,Private Collection®
WO Stellenbosch

Saxenburg-Estate

19,20

19,20

16,40

16,30

19,20



WINE HAS BEEN PLAYING A VITAL ROLE

IN OUR DAILY AND RELIGIOUS LIFE FOR
OVER 8000 YEARS.

UNIMAGINABLE, TO JUST ALLOCATE A
SUPPORTING ROLE TO IT.



WHITE WINE 0,75 |

2023
Veneto

2023
South
Africa

2023

Pfalz

2022
Moselle

2022
Burgundy

2023
Wagram

2022
Chile

2023
Rheinhessen

All prices in Euro and including V.A.T., Vintages subject to availability.

Lugana ,Ca‘ Vegar®
DOC

Cantina Giara

59,50

Sauvignon Blanc ,,Du Toitskloof“49,50

WO Western Cape
Du Toitskloof Winery

Riesling ,,Drachen*
VDP Quality wine dry
Winery von Winning

Riesling
VDP Quality wine dry
Winery Fritz Haag

Chablis ,,La Chanfleure*
AOP
Louis Latour

Griiner Veltliner
»Wagram Terrassen“
Quality wine dry

Winery Josef Ehmoser

Chardonnay ,,Reserva“
WOC Errazuriz Estate

Grauer Burgunder
Quality wine dry
Winery Rudolf Geil

55,00

66,00

79,50

49,50

59,50

49,50

WIN

/04

E LIST

ROSE WINE 0,75 |

2022
Loire

2022
Lombardy

RED WI

2021
Piemont

2022
Chile

2022
Burgundy

2020

Tuscany

2021
Pfalz

2017
South
Africa

Sancerre 69,50
,»Cuvée La Grange Dimiére“ Rosé
AOP, Jean Max Roger

Rosa dei Frati 69,50
DOC, Ca dei Frati

NE 0,75 |

Barbera d’Asti
DOCG 59,50
Araldica Castelvero

Merlot ,,Valle de Curico Estate“ 59,50
WOC
Errazuriz Estate

Bourgogne Pinot Noir 71,00
AOP
Louis Latour

Vino Nobile di Montepulciano 79,50
DOCG
Azienda Agricola Poliziano

Ursprung 58,50
Quality wine dry
Winery Markus Schneider

Shiraz ,,Private Collection“ 69,50
WO Stellenbosch
Saxenburg-Estate
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